BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of the Application of Western Cooperative )
Electric Association, Inc. Seeking Commission Approval to)
Update Its Local Access Delivery Service Tariff Pursuant to) Docket No. 21-WSTE-404-TAR
the 34.5kV Formula Based Rate Plan Approved in Docket )
No. 21-SEPE-049-TAR. )

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE
COMES NOW Jeffrey M. Kuhlman, Watkins Calcara, Chtd., and hereby enters his
appearance in the above captioned matter on behalf of Western Cooperative Electric Association,
Inc. (“Western™).
The undersigned respectfully requests that he be placed upon the Commission’s service list
and that copies of any and all pleadings, correspondence, testimony or other matters filed with the

Commission in this matter be sent the address listed below.

/-

Je{f M. Kuhlman, #26865
WATKINS CALCARA, CHTD.
1321 Main - Suite 300

P. O. Drawer 1110

Great Bend, Kansas 67530
(620) 792-8231
jkuhlman@wecrf.com

Attorneys for Western Cooperative Electric
Association, Inc.




VERIFICATION

STATE OF KANSAS )
) ss:
COUNTY OF BARTON )

Jeffrey M. Kuhlman, of lawful age, being first duly sworn on oath, states:

That he is an attorney for Western Cooperative Electric Association, Inc.; that he has read
the above and foregoing Entry of Appearance, knows the contents thereof; and that the statements

contained therein are true.
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y’fré’ 1. Kthlman, #26865

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this )May of May, 2021.

NOTARY PUBLIC - Stats of Kansas H ) /)
ANGELA A. OBERLE M[ o AUL&
My Appt. Exp. April 10, 2025 , /A : -

Angela A@berle, Notary Public

My Appointment expires: April 10, 2025.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the above and foregoing was electronically mailed, this [ gw\
day of May, 2021, addressed to:

Phoenix Anshutz, Assistant General Counsel
Kansas Corporation Commission

1500 SW Arrowhead Road

Topeka, KS 66604

p.anshutz@kce.ks.gov

Cole Bailey, Litigation Counsel
Kansas Corporation Commission
1500 SW Arrowhead Road
Topeka, KS 66604

c.bailey@kce.ks.gov

Susan B. Cunningham, SVP

Regulatory and Government Affairs, General Counsel
Kansas Electric Power Co-op, Inc.

600 SW Corporate View

P.O. Box 4877

Topeka, KS 66604-0877

scunningham@kepco.org

Mark Doljac, Dir Rates and Regulation
Kansas Electric Power Co-op, Inc.

600 SW Corporate View

P.O. Box 4877

Topeka, KS 66604-0877

mdoljac@kepco.org

Rebecca Fowler, Manager, Regulatory Affairs
Kansas Electric Power Co-op, Inc.

600 SW Corporate View

P.O. Box 4877

Topeka, KS 66604-0877

rfowler@kepco.org

Paul Mahlberg, General Manager
Kansas Municipal Energy Agency
6300 W. 95™ Street

Overland Park, KS 66212-1431

mahlberg@kmea.com




Mark Chesney, CEO & General Manager
Kansas Power Pool

100 N. Broadway, Suite L110

Wichita, KS 67202

mchesney@kansaspowerpool.org

James Ging, Director Engineering Services
Kansas Power Pool

100 N. Broadway, Suite L110

Wichita, KS 67202

jging@kansaspowerpool.org

Larry Holloway, Asst. Gen. Mgr. Operations
Kansas Power Pool

100 N. Broadway, Suite L110

Wichita, KS 67202

lholloway@kansaspowerpool.org

Kimberlyn J. Gilchrist

Triplett, Woolf & Garretson, LLC
2959 N. Rock Road, Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67226

kjgilchrist@twgfirm.com

Taylor P. Calcara, Attorney
Watkins Calcara, Chtd.
P.O. Drawer 1110

Great Bend, KS 67530

tcalcara@wecrf.com

Terry M. Jarrett

Healy Law Offices, LLC
3010 E. Battlefield, Suite A
Springfield, MO 65804

terry@healylawoffices.com

Heather H. Starnes
Healy Law Offices, LLC
12 Perdido Circle

Little Rock, AR 72211

heather@healylawoffices.com



Stacey Malsam, Assistant General Manager
Western Cooperative Electric Assn., Inc.

635 S. 13™ Street

P.O.Box 278
WaKeeney, KS 67672-0278
staceym(@westerncoop.com

Thomas Ruth, General Manager
Western Cooperative Electric Assn., Inc.
635 S. 13" Street

P.O. Box 278

WaKeeney, KS 67672-0278

tomr@westerncoop.com

////
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